## STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION



**RESOLUTION 001** *Process for Submitting Resolutions* 

**WHEREAS**, the United Tribes Technical College (UTTC) Student Government Association (SGA) is vested with the authority to be the voice for the student body; and,

**WHEREAS**, the dynamic of any governmental body is to continuously evolve and improve alongside the growing needs, desires, and diversity of the members of society it serves; and,

**WHEREAS**, the responsibilities of the UTTC Student Government Association includes development of legislation in response to diversification and generational differences; and,

**WHEREAS**, a formal procedure dedicated to submitting legislation to SGA is established for the UTTC Student Government Association.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, that the officers and student club representatives to the UTTC Student Government Association work together to establish resolutions and legislation to the SGA as a whole.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** student concerns or requests are brought forth to the SGA membership, justification is shared, a motion to either support or deny is put on the floor and passed or denied based on majority vote of SGA membership.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** the SGA Secretary types the approved resolution, assigns it a number, forwards it to the UTTC Administrative Council for approval, and loads it to the SGA site on my.uttc as either "Approved" or "Denied" per the Administrative Council's action.